HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 22-

Introduced by	Council Member	
---------------	----------------	--

RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZED MEASURE BB PARATRANSIT FUNDS, IN AN AMOUNT OF \$250,000, FOR THE SAFE ROUTES FOR SENIORS (SR4S) PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 05309, WITHIN MEASURE BB PARATRANSIT OPERATING FUND (FUND 214) AND AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM FUND 214 TO MEASURE BB PARATRANSIT CIP FUND (FUND 219)

WHEREAS, by Resolution RES 21-046 on April 6, 2021, the City Council approved the FY 2022 Measure BB Annual Paratransit Program Plan, authorizing up to \$1 million of Measure BB Paratransit funding to the SR4S Project (Project) in FY 2022, but only \$750,000 was appropriated; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is required to support the construction of the Project in the Downtown area; and

WHEREAS, there is sufficient fund balance in Fund 214 (Measure BB Paratransit Operating) to support the allocation of an additional \$250,000 toward the Project; and

WHEREAS, a transfer from Fund 214 (Measure BB Paratransit Operating Fund) to Fund 219 (Measure BB Paratransit CIP Fund) is required to allocate the said funds to the Project.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council authorizes the transfer of funds and appropriation of funds, in the amount of \$250,000, from Measure BB Paratransit Operating Fund (Fund 214) to Measure BB Paratransit CIP Fund (Fund 219) to be allocated to the Safe Routes for Seniors Project, Project No. 05309.

ATTACHMENT III

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2022
ADOPTED BY	Y THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	y of the City of Hayward	